Assurance for Cost of Closure at an amount at least twenty percent greater than the Estimated 

Closure Costs as stated in the annual update of the Certification of Financial Assurance executed 

and submitted to the CUPA each Fiscal Year (estimated as of FY 2022-23 to be two hundred 

ninety-six thousand, four hundred and ninety-one dollars [$296,491]), until such time as; 

1. The Board approves and executes an Alternative Closure Financial Assurance 

Mechanism acceptable to the appropriate regulatory agency or agencies having 

applicable review and oversight responsibilities; or 

2. The CUPA (or appropriate state agency) acknowledges in writing that the HHW Facility